Illinois law.
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Section 506.50  Responsibility of Employee When Discharged 

An employee of a trainer shall return his or her Board identification badge to the stewards within 24 hours of discharge or resignation.  An employee who changes employers shall also notify the stewards of such change no later than the end of the next racing day at that race meeting. 
